

MINI CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS

Media information 09 December 2022

MINI partners with Sydney WorldPride on a global campaign to spread Big Love amongst the LGBTQIA+ community.

MINI Australia has partnered with Sydney WorldPride 2023 on a global campaign to champion its message of connection and individuality by uniting the LGBTQIA+ community in one 'Big Love Story'.



The campaign launch will be driven by 'Friends of MINI' - Australian icon, Casey Donovan and drag queen, Maxi Shield.

Following on from a successful 2022 'Big Love is all around us' campaign with Sydney Gay and Lesbian Mardi Gras, MINI's Big Love story will include a global social movement with a competition element in addition to digital and on-ground activations throughout Pride month. The partnership will also highlight local businesses supporting and embracing the LGBTQIA+ community through a 'Map of Big Love'.

As part of the competition, the Australian and New Zealand community

will be asked to share their Big Love story for the chance to join MINI's float at the Mardi Gras Parade, choreographed by Ame Delves, as well as have their story painted as an official mural in central Sydney for all to see.

Company Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

> Postal address BMW AG 80788 Munich

Phone +49-89-382-38072

Internet www.bmwgroup.com Both Casey and Maxi will share their own Big Love stories and participate in MINI's on-ground activations such as Mardi Gras Fair Day and the official Mardi Gras Parade, which returns to Oxford Street this year.

Friend of MINI, Casey Donovan said: "What a thrill it is to be part of MINI's 'Big Love Story' which will see people from around the world celebrate their

MINI CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS



Media information

Date 09 December 2022

 $_{ ext{Topic}}$ MINI partners with Sydney WorldPride on a global campaign to spread Big Love amongst the LGBTQIA+ community.

Page 2

individuality and come together to embrace everything Sydney WorldPride stands for. I'm incredibly proud to showcase Australia and its thriving community on a global stage."

A Friend of MINI for the second year running, Maxi Shield said: "Sydney WorldPride will be an opportunity for Australians to join together with their global family and celebrate what the Pride community is all about. It's great to join the MINI team again to continue amplifying these messages of Big Love and encouraging everyone to embrace love is love."

Sydney WorldPride 2023 will be staged Friday, 17 February to Sunday, 5 March 2023.

MINI CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS



Media information

Date 09 December 2022

MINI partners with Sydney WorldPride on a global campaign to spread Big Love amongst the LGBTQIA+ community.

Page 3

In case of queries, please contact:

Corporate Communications

Franziska Liebert, Communications MINI Phone: +49-89-382-28030

E-mail franziska.liebert@mini.com

Andreas Lampka, Head of Communications MINI

Phone: +49-89-382-23662 E-mail andreas.lampka@mini.com

The BMW Group

With its four brands BMW, MINI, Rolls-Royce and BMW Motorrad, the BMW Group is the world's leading premium manufacturer of automobiles and motorcycles and also provides premium financial and mobility services. The BMW Group production network comprises over 30 production sites worldwide; the company has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2021, the BMW Group sold over 2.5 million passenger vehicles and more than 194,000 motorcycles worldwide. The profit before tax in the financial year 2020 was \leqslant 5.222 billion on revenues amounting to \leqslant 98.990 billion. As of 31 December 2020, the BMW Group had a workforce of 120,726 employees.

The success of the BMW Group has always been based on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company set the course for the future at an early stage and consistently makes sustainability and efficient resource management central to its strategic direction, from the supply chain through production to the end of the use phase of all products

www.bmwgroup.com www.press.bmwgroup.com/deutschland

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup

Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupView

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/MINI

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/bmwgroup Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/bmwgroup Instagram:

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/bmw-group/